(b)  No person shall operate or maintain an Adult Entertainment Establishment within 
one thousand five hundred (I ,500) feet of any church, school, daycare center or preschool,  

residence, park or recreational facility or another adult entertainment establishment. For the  

purposes of this ordinance, the one thousand five hundred (1,500) foot distance shall be  

measured from any point of access to the structure housing the Adult Entertainment  

Establishment to the closest property line of the property containing the church, school, daycare 
center or preschool, residence, park or recreational facility or adult entertainment establishment.

[...]

no Adult Entertainment Establishment is located in the County of Alamosa, would require denial  

of an application under this Section 5 on the basis that no location in the County of Alamosa fits  

the restricted location criteria, the distance from protected uses may be reduced to less that one  

thousand five hundred (1,500) feet, but in no event shall the distance be reduced to less than one  

thousand (1,000) feet.  

(6) No person shall appear in a state of nudity except within the fully enclosed portions